Exe-Buzzard 600

Start: Exeter M5 services, M5 130.
Organised by lan Hennessey, 10 High St, Honiton,

0600 13 July 2024

EX14 1PU, on behalf of Exeter Wheelers CC under AUK regulations

Exit services

3rd exit rbt sp Sowton ind est
SO rbt sp business pk

R at rbt sp Gipsy Hill

1st L (no through rd)
Through bollards & SOX

R at double mini rbt B3181
BROADCLYST
CULLOMPTON

WILLAND

SO rbt sp Taunton

R at rbt sp Wellington A38
follow A38

TAUNTON

L at trls sp station

SO trls

L at trls sp station

L at T sp station

R at trls sp station

SO trls

R in one-way sp M5
follow sps A38 over rbts
L at T sp Bristol A38

R sp Glastonbury A361
L sp Ashcott

L and R over A39 sp Shapwick
L at T nosp

R sp Godney

SOX sp Yarley

SOX sp Fenny Castle
2nd R no sp

SO trls

CONTROL Wells

L at trls

1.5
1.7
1.9

3.0
6.5
13.5
15.5
16.0

26.5

48.0

48.5
49.3
49.5
49.8
50.4

55.0
56.5
77.0
/8.0
84.5
85.5
89.0
89.8
92.0
94.5

94.7

SO mini rbts
SO cycles and taxis
1st R into Sadler St

95.0

L over pavement thro stone arch to pass

Wells Cathedral

exit through 2nd arch

Rat Tand imm

L into St Thomas St

R and L over A37 sp Radstock
L sp Clapton

RatTnosp

L at rbt (no through rd)
SOX into Monger Lane

1st L no sp

RatTnosp

1st L no sp

Lat T nosp

RatTnosp

L at X no sp

Rat T sp Tunley

RatT

L sp Bath A367

1st exit rbt sp Bath

1st L into Old Fosse Rd

R at mini rbt

SO trls

1st R into Hatfield Rd

SOX

L and R into Greenway Lane
R into Forefield Rise

LatT

R &L at 2 mini-rbts

R at trls

SO rbt sp through traffic

L at trls sp Chippenham A4
R at trls sp Chippenham A4
SO rbt sp Batheaston

L at mini rbt sp Colerne

95.1



L (actual SO) sp The Shoe
SOX sp Grittleton

SOX sp GRITTLETON

L sp Alderton

Rat T sp Norton

1st L sp Foxley

Rat T sp MALMESBURY
RatTnosp

R sp town centre

L at T Oxford St

1st exit rbt sp Cirencester
R at T sp Cirencester

2nd exit rbt sp CIRENCESTER
L at rbt

1st L

2nd L no vehicles except
Rat T nosp andimm

L at trls

SO trls sp Lechlade

SO rbt sp Stow

SO rbt sp Stow

1st exit rbt services
CONTROL Cirencester
return to rbt

1st exit rbt sp Stow

SO trls sp BARNSLEY B4425
R and L over A40

Lat T nosp

R at rbt sp Chipping Norton
R sp Acott-u-Wychwood

L at T into Thames St

R sp town centre

L at X sp ENSTONE

SOX sp Church Enstone

R at T sp The Bartons

L sp SANDFORD

Lat T nosp

R at X sp Hempton

145.9
149.5
155.2
157.5
158.0
159.7
161.5
164.8
165.0
165.4
160.5
181.5
183.0
183.6
184.0
184.2
184.3

184.7
184.9
185.9
186.0

186.3
209.5
211.2
211.7
215.5
225.5
225.6
226.0
2315
232.5
235.8
237.3
242.0

SO trls sp Clifton

R at T sp Souldern B4100

L on RH bend

L sp Hinton in the Hedges
Rat T sp Evenley

L at rbt sp Northampton A43
SO rbt sp BRACKLEY
CONTROL Brackley

R (actual SO) sp town centre
R at trls sp all other routes
SO rbt sp BUCKINGHAM A422
2nd exit mini rbt sp all routes
SO rbt sp Aylesbury A413

L sp SWANBOURNE

L sp Mursley

Rat T sp STEWKLEY

L sp SOULBURY

R sp Wing

SO rbt sp Linslade

CONTROL Leighton Buzzard
R at rbt sp Wing

SO rbt sp Aylesbury (A418)

245.3
250.7
251.3
254.3
256.9
258.7
259.8

260.3
260.8
261.8
263.3
275.0
285.5
287.0
289.2
292.5
296.0
297.1
299.5

301.5

follow sps Aylesbury/A418 to Bierton

Pass the Bell PH then

L into Burcott Lane

R & L at new junction

R at trls (A41) & imm

L at trls sp Stoke Mandeville
L at rbt sp London

2" exit rbt sp Wycombe

R at rbt sp Wycombe

L at rbt sp Wycombe

R at rbt sp Wycombe

R sp Chinnor

SO rbt sp CHINNOR

L at X sp Lewknor

R at rbt sp Lewknor (B4009)
WATLINGTON



L at T sp Nettlebed

R sp Nuffield

R at T sp Wallingford

1st L sp NUFFIELD

Fork R sp Ipsden

SOX

L at T sp CHECKENDON

R at T sp Woodcote

R sp Wallingford (A4074)
1°' L sp WOODCOTE

L at X sp Goring

R &L (B4526) sp PANGBOURNE
L at mini rbt sp Reading

1°' R Horseshoe Ave to
CONTROL St Bernadettes
Retrace to mini-rbt where SO
L at mini rbt sp Basingstoke
R at rbt sp Newbury (A4)
SO rbt sp WOOLHAMPTON

L sp station

L at T sp Kingsclere

1st Rno sp

Rat T sp Newbury

R and L sp KINGSCLERE

L sp Overton

Fork L sp OVERTON

SO trls sp MICHELDEVER

R sp Winchester

R at T sp Winchester

R sp WINCHESTER (B3047)
Lat TB3420  sp City Centre
CONTROL IN THE TOWN

R at rbt sp Southampton

SO rbt sp Romsey

R at rbt A3090 sp Romsey

R Merdon Castle Ln sp Slackstead

Fork R at triangle no sp
L at T Romsey

344.5
351.1
352.6
352.9
356

356.4
357.8
358.1
3600

360.5
361.5
362.5
366.7
367.0
367.2
367.4
367,5
371.7
377.9
380.9
385.1
385.1
385.5
391.3
392

396.8
402.6
413.2
413.9
421.5
423

424,

425.2
428
434
434.4

1*' R sp Michelmersh

Fork L no sp

R at L (actual SO)

L into New Road

R sp Recycling Centre

Rat T nosp (A3057)

L sp Kimbridge

R at T sp Broughton

L sp Lockerley

R at T sp East Tytherley

L sp East Dean

L at T sp East Grimstead

R sp EAST GRIMSTEAD

L sp West Grimstead

R at X sp Salisbury

L at T sp SALISBURY (A36)
R thro bollards on LH bend

RatT
LatT

at T no sp
L at mini rbt into Millford Hill
SO trls under bridge

SO at trls bus/cycle lane

under bridge
thro trls

Lattrls into Bridge St
2nd exit mini rbt

Bear L

R at mini-rbt Churchfields Rd
L at T (actual SO)

L at T (actual SO

1*'R

LatT

L at rbt sp Shaftesbury A30
R sp Great Wishford

L & R sp WYLYE

Fork L by chapel

L at T nosp

434.6
435.4
436

437.3
437.9
439

439.4
440.6
442

443.8
444.6
4438.3
449.2
452.4
457

459.4
459.9

460
461 L
461.1
461.7

462.1

462.5
463

463.2
464.2
465.7
465.9
466

467.3
468.4
472.9
480.5
480.7



SUTTON VENY

L after the Woolpack no sp

L at T nosp

CONTROL Garage at X

SOX sp MAIDEN BRADLEY

SOX into The Rank
Follow sps to BRUTON

Follow one-way to

R at T sp Town Centre

L sp Wyke Champflower

L at T sp Wincanton

R sp Somerton

SO X trls sp Somerton

L at T nosp

1*' R sp SOMERTON

R at mini rbt no sp

SO rbt no sp

LANGPORT

CURRY RIVAL

CONTROL at garage or shop

L by garage into Wiltown

ILMINSTER

L at T sp Town Centre

R into North St sp Town Centre

SOX sp Superstore

SO past garage

L at T sp Chard

R sp Cuttifords Door

SOX no sp

Rat T nosp (A30)

L at T sp Honiton A30

L sp HONITON

RatT

L at T sp Town Centre

Rat minirbt

continue over trls, rbt

L sp Heathpark

R at T into Devonshire Rd

493.4
493.5
496.6

504

519.2L
519.3
524
526.5
533.7
541.8
542
543.2
549

553.6

566.3
566.6
566.7
566.9
569.9
572.6
574.2
575.9
586.1

594.7
595.2

596.8

Rat T sp Buckerell

R sp Ottery St Mary 598.3
R at T sp Ottery St Mary 600.7
L sp Fairmile 603.6
Rand L sp Whimple 606.7
Rat T sp Whimple 607.9
SO rbt

R at rbt 612
FINISH Cranberry Inn R 612.1

Jo return to Exeter services.-
return to rbt & R

SO 2xrbt

R (SO) at trls sp Clyst Honiton
Take 3rd lane/bus lane

R at trls

L at rbt sp M5 south

L at rbt into services

Key:-
L- left (route passes through
R - right places in CAPITALS)

SO - straight on/over

X - cross roads (give way or deviation)
trls - traffic lights

T- T-junction

rbt - roundabout

sp - signpost

Notes: Most of the controls are centres of population with
options for getting suitable proofs of passge.

There is a hall with food and sleep facilities at Pangbourne.

Prepare by checking the route thoroughly, especially if you
are relying on the routesheet.

The finish is a pub about 8km from the start. There will be
food & drink and a controller to receive your completed card.



